

No. 16409

IN THE
United States
Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

MYRON E. McPHERSON,

Appellant,

vs.

AMALGAMATED SUGAR COMPANY,
a corporation,

Appellee.

BRIEF OF APPELLEE

*Appeal from the United States District Court
for the District of Idaho,
Southern Division*

HONORABLE FRED M. TAYLOR, JUDGE

BRUCE BOWLER

244 Sonna Building
Boise, Idaho
Attorney for Appellant

CLEMONS, SKILES & GREEN

517 Idaho Building
Boise, Idaho
Attorneys for Appellee

Clerk

Filed _____

FILED

JUL 27 1959

IN THE
United States
Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

MYRON E. McPHERSON,

Appellant,

vs.

AMALGAMATED SUGAR COMPANY,
a corporation,

Appellee.

BRIEF OF APPELLEE

*Appeal from the United States District Court
for the District of Idaho,
Southern Division*

HONORABLE FRED M. TAYLOR, JUDGE

BRUCE BOWLER

244 Sonna Building
Boise, Idaho
Attorney for Appellant

CLEMONS, SKILES & GREEN

517 Idaho Building
Boise, Idaho
Attorneys for Appellee

Clerk

Filed _____

INDEX

	Page
1. JURISDICTION.....	1
2. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
3. SUMMARY.....	3
4. ARGUMENT.....	4
I. Satisfaction of Judgment Raises Conclusive Presumption of Payment.....	4
II. Accord and Satisfaction by Satisfaction of Judgment.....	8
III. One Cause of Action Cannot Be Split.....	12
IV. Estoppel—When Judgment Is Obtained Against a Solvent Joint Tort Feasor.....	17
V. Waiver of Interest and Consideration for Satisfaction.....	19
VI. Appellant's Authority—Covenant Not to Sue Distinguishable from this Case.....	21
VII. Motion to Dismiss.....	34

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

CASES

Abb v. Northern Pac. Ry. Co., 28 Wash. 428, 68 Pac. 954	5, 21
Adams v. Southern Pacific Company, 204 Cal. 63, 226 Pac. 541	4
Beedle v. Coroban, 115 Mt. 587, 148 P.2d 559.....	25
Black v. Martin, 88 Mt. 256, 292 P. 577.....	25
Byrd v. Croucher, 166 Tenn. 215, 60 S.W.2d 171.....	22
Cain v. Quannah Light & Ice Co., 131 Okl. 25, 267 Pac. 641	12, 14, 26, 28
Chetwood v. California Nat. Bank, 113 Cal. 414, 45 Pac. 704	10, 11, 19
City of Wetunka v. Cromwell Franklin Oil Co., 171 Okl. 565, 43 P.2d 434	17
Clabaugh v. Southern Wholesale Grocers Ass'n, 181 Fed. 706	12, 26

	Page
Colby v. Walker, 86 N.H. 568, 171 A. 774	7
Davis v. Buckeye Light & Power (Ohio), 145 O.S. 172, 61 N.E.2d 90	23
Dawsen v. Board of Education, etc. 118 Ut. 452, 222 P.2d 590	14, 28
Eberle v. Sinclair Prairie Oil Co., 120 F. 2d 746, 135 ALR 1494	16, 26, 28
Flynn v. Manson, 19 Cal. App. 400, 126 Pac. 181	11
Haney v. Cheatham, 8 Wash. 2d 310, 111 P.2d 1003	25
Jenkins v. Southern Pac. Co., 177 F. Supp. 820	26
Judd v. Oregon Shortline Ry., 4 F. Supp. 657	18
Kaplowitz v. Kay, 70 F.2d 782	11
Lanasa v. Beggs, 159 Md. 311, 151 A. 21	8, 11
Lesoski v. Anderson, 112 Mt. 112, 112 P.2d 1055	21, 25
McNamara v. Chapman, 81 N.H. 169, 123 A. 229, 31 ALR 188	17
McWhirter v. Otis Elevator Co., 40 F. Supp. 11	25
Pellet v. Sonotone Corp. (Cal.) 151 P.2d 912, on appeal 160 P.2d 783	11, 26
Richardson v. Pacific Power & Light Co. 11 Wash. 2d 288, 118 P.2d 985	25
Sessions v. Johnson, 95 U.S. 347, 24 L.Ed. 596	11
Stibben v. Fried, Crosby and Co., 185 Minn. 336, 241 N.W. 315	20
Sykes v. Wright, 201 Okl. 346, 205 P.2d 1156	17
Tompkins v. Clay Street Railroad Company, 66 Cal. 163, 4 Pac. 1165	5
Viehweg v. Mountain States Tel. & Tel. Co., 141 Fed. Supp. 848	16, 26

RULES

Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, Rule 73	1
---	---

STATUTES

28 U.S.C.A., 1332; 1291 and 2107	1
